

## Las Vegas Sands Corp. Names New General Counsel and Secretary

LAS VEGAS, Jan. 6 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Las Vegas Sands Corp. (NYSE: LVS) announced today that Brad Serwin has been named general counsel and secretary. Mr. Serwin is responsible for overseeing the company's legal, regulatory and compliance affairs.

Mr. Serwin most recently served as executive vice president, general counsel and secretary for Ticketmaster. Prior to that, Mr. Serwin served as general counsel, senior vice president and secretary at PAULA Financial. Mr. Serwin began his legal career practicing corporate law with the law firm of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher.

"Brad is an excellent addition to our executive management team," said William P. Weidner, president and COO of Las Vegas Sands Corp. "His experience will be a strong asset for us as the company continues to move forward with our development plans in Las Vegas, Macao, the United Kingdom and other jurisdictions worldwide."

Statements in this press release which are not historical facts are "forward looking" statements that are made pursuant to the Safe Harbor Provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties or other factors beyond the Company's control, which may cause material differences in actual results, performance or other expectations. These factors include, but are not limited to general economic conditions, competition, new ventures, government regulation, legalization of gaming, interest rates, future terrorist acts, insurance, and other factors detailed in the reports filed by Las Vegas Sands Corp. with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

About Las Vegas Sands Corp.

Las Vegas Sands Corp. is a hotel, gaming, and retail mall company headquartered in Las Vegas, Nevada. The company owns The Venetian Resort Hotel Casino, the Sands Expo and Convention Center, Venetian Interactive, an internet based venture, and Venetian Macao Limited, a developer of multiple casino hotel resort properties in The People's Republic of China's Special Administrative Region of Macao. For additional information, please visit the company's website at http://www.lasvegassands.com.

For further information please contact: Investment Community, Scott Henry, Chief Financial Officer, +1-702-733-5502, or Media, Ron Reese, Director of Corporate Communications, +1-702-414-3607, both of Las Vegas Sands Corp.

SOURCE Las Vegas Sands Corp. 01/06/2005

CONTACT: Investment Community, Scott Henry, Chief Financial Officer, 702-733-5502, or Media, Ron Reese, Director of Corporate Communications, 702-414-3607, both of Las Vegas Sands Corp.

Web site: http://www.lasvegassands.com (LVS)